

165
07.07.2022
Ct.21
AKG

CRR 3696 of 2010

In Re: - An application under Section 482 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973.

And

In the matter of: Goutam Kumar Paul

.... Petitioner

In the first call, no one appeared. In the second call also, none appears.

Accordingly, CRR 3696/2010 is dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Kausik Chanda, J.)